SERVICE LIST
(as at January 17, 2015)

PARTY

CONTACT

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP
Barristers & Solicitors

Box 50, 1 First Canadian Place

Toronto, ON

M5X 1B8

Canadian Counsel to the Applicants

Tracy Sandler
Tel: 416.862.5890
Email: tsandler@osler.com

Jeremy Dacks
Tel: 416.862.4923
Email: jdacks@osler.com

Shawn T. Irving
Tel: 416.862.4733
Email: sirving@osler.com

Robert Carson
Tel: 416.862.4235
Fax: 416.862.6666

Email: rcarson@osler.com

DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP
Barristers & Solicitors

155 Wellington Street West

Toronto, ON

M5V 3]7

Canadian Counsel to Target Corporation

Jay A. Swartz
Tel: 416.863.5520
Email: jswartz@dwpv.com

Robin Schwill
Tel: 416.863.5502
Email: rschwill@dwpv.com

Dina Milivojevic
Tel:  416.367.7460
Fax: 416.863.0871

Email: dmilivojevic@dwpv.com

FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP
Barristers & Solicitors

2200 Wells Fargo Center

90 S. Seventh Street

Minneapolis, MN 55402

USA

US Counsel to Target Corporation

Dennis Ryan

Tel: 612.766.6810

Fax: 612.766.1600

Email: Dennis.Ryan@FaegreBD.com




GOODMANS LLP
Barristers & Solicitors
Bay Adelaide Centre

333 Bay Street, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON

MS5H 2S7

Counsel to Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc.

Jay Carfagnini
Tel: 416.597.4107
Email: jcarfagnini@goodmans.ca

Alan Mark
Tel: 416.597.4264
Email: amark@goodmans.ca

Gale Rubenstein
Tel: 416.597.4148
Email: grubenstein@goodmans.ca

Melaney Wagner
Tel:  416.597.4258
Fax:  416.979.1234

Email: mwagner@goodmans.ca

ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC.
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower
200 Bay Street, Suite 2900

Doug MclIntosh
Tel: 416.847.5150
Email: dmcintosh@alvarezandmarsal.com

P.O. Box 22
Toronto, ON Al Hutchens
M5J 2J1 Tel: 416.847.5159
Fax: 416.847.5201
Monitor Email: ahutchens@alvarezandmarsal.com
KOSKIE MINSKY LLP Sue Philpott
Barristers & Solicitors Tel: 416.595.2104
20 Queen Street West Fax: 416.977.3316

Suite 900, P.O. Box 52
Toronto ON
MS5H 3R3

Proposed Employee Representation Counsel

Email: sphilpott@koskieminsky.com

CHAITONS LLP
Barristers & Solicitors
5000 Yonge Street
10th Floor

Toronto ON

M2N 7E9

Counsel to the Directors and Officers of the
Applicants

Harvey Chaiton
Tel:  416.218.1129
Fax: 416.222.8402

Email: harvey@chaitons.com

6413543




DAOUST VUKOVICH LLP
Barristers & Solicitors

20 Queen Street West

Suite 3000

Toronto, ON

MS5H 3R3

Counsel to Montez Corporation

Wolfgang Kaufmann
Tel: 416.597.3952
Fax: 416.597.8897
Email: wolfgang@dv-law.com

Gasper Galati

Tel: 416.598.7050

Fax: 416.597.8897
Email: ggalati@dv-law.com

Kenneth Pimentel

Tel: 416.597.9306

Fax: 416.597.8897

Email: kpimentel@dv-law.com

PLAZA RETAIL REIT Kevin Salsberg
145 King Street West Tel:  416.361.1520
Suite 1710 Fax: 416.815.7760
Toronto, ON Email: kevin.salsberg@plaza.ca
MS5H 1J8
Jamie Petrie
Jamie.petrie(@plaza.ca
Michael Zakuta
michael.zakuta@plaza.ca
BENNETT JONES LLP S. Richard Orzy

Barristers & Solicitors
One First Canadian Place
Suite 3400

Toronto, ON

M5X 1A4

Counsel to RioCan Management Inc.

Tel: 416.777.5737
Fax: 416.863.1716
Email: orzyr@bennettjones.com

Sean H. Zweig
Tel:  416.777. 6254
Fax: 416.863.1716

Email: zweigs@bennettjones.com

LAWSON LUNDELL LLP
Barristers & Solicitors

1600 Cathedral Place

925 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC

V6C 312

Counsel to APL Co. Pte Ltd. and Shape Properties

Ltd.

Heather M.B. Ferris

Tel: 1.604.631.9145

Fax: 1.604.694.2957

Email: hferris@lawsonlundell.com

DENTONS CANADA LLP
Barristers & Solicitors

77 King Street West, Suite 400
Toronto-Dominion Centre
Toronto, ON

Kenneth Kraft

Tel: 416.863.4374

Fax: 416.863.4592

Email: kenneth.kraft@dentons.com

John Salmas

6413543




M5K 0A1

Counsel to Carlton Cards Limited and Papyrus-
Recycled Greetings Canada Ltd.

Tel: 416.863.4737
Fax: 416.863.4592
Email: john.salmas@dentons.com

DENTONS CANADA LLP
Barristers & Solicitors

850 - 2nd Street SW

15th Floor, Bankers Court
Calgary, AB

T2P OR8

Counsel to Carlton Cards Limited and Papyrus-
Recycled Greetings Canada Ltd.

Robert Kennedy
Tel: 1.403.268.7161
Fax:  1.403.268.3100

Email: robert.kennedy@dentons.com

OWEN BIRD LAW CORPORATION
Law Corporation

Bentall 3, Suite 2900, 595 Burrard Street
PO Box 49130

Vancouver, BC

V7X 1J]5

Counsel to Glentel Inc.

Jonathan L. Williams

Tel: 1.604.688.0401

Fax: 1.604.688.2827

Email: jwilliams@owenbird.com

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

1200 Waterfront Centre, 200 Burrard Street
PO Box 48600

Vancouver, BC

VX 1T2

Counsel to Damco Canada Inc.

Kendall E. Andersen
Tel: 1.604.640.4078
Email: kandersen@blg.com

Damco Canada Inc.

Dennis O’Brien
Email: dennis.a.obrien@maersk.com

Jan K. Andersen
Email: jan.k.andersen@damco.com

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

1200 Waterfront Centre, 200 Burrard Street
PO Box 48600

Vancouver, BC

VX 1T2

Counsel to Damco Distribution Inc.

Kendall E. Andersen
Tel: 1.604.640.4078
Email: kandersen@blg.com

Damco Distribution Canada Inc.

Dennis O’Brien
Email: dennis.a.obrien@maersk.com

Colin Green
Email: colin.green@damco.com

Kellie Kopeck

6413543




Email: kellie.kopec@damco.com

London Drugs Limited
12831 Horseshoe Way
Richmond, BC

V7A 4X5

Christine MacLean (General Counsel)
Tel: 1.604.272.7674
Email: cmaclean@londondrugs.com

6413543




